TANK THE

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

THE LAND THE STATE OF	t a coomismble crime reported	under section 154.Cr P	C. mPS.	22000 07/02/00
S Agulia	t a cognizable crime reported Sub Divn. Manhoz.ay Sections 379/4/1/6	vs Kenda,	West 2022 FVR No. ACV	***************************************
Act	-Dections	ing Childen	acts & Sections &!(U(4))	(a) Her page
Consent Diary Refere	e Day Southern	100 09/08/20	2 2 American Marie Marie and Marie a	Carlo Carlotte
Owner and Offens	· Day Satirolose	Ditto 09/07/20	22 Time /2125 Amer	et the P. S.
Cocumentary received [e Day Saturday. Date 09/07/2022	Time 14.10 4	4. GD Ne 201	
Information received C	the state of the state of	TV bod)		not po
ype of information. W	Patter Cyf. C. J. J. J. C. J.	Sa Abbar 26	Kon South Enst	DOD AND Marke
Nace of Occurrence of	Banto De	Kondo Dis	fr purilia.	
Address	harten Balling	Most the And	hal No - 1 . Juli	Lo J. &
	***************************************	man at 0 S	District	
In case outside limit of	This Police Shiking Chiro may	rumun Gir A		
Compleinant / Informar	d: 0 /			
Name: PS/ S	K. Rahaman			
Father's / Husband's	12/05/1997	Ko.D	Solian	
Date / Year of birth	12/05/1997	d) No	Monally6/2)LLR. 4.01.L	•
Address Kend	a os, sist	Percelia.	·····	
December of Action (Belleville)	with the work of the section with	عتشانتستسير اسا		
Attach separate situal	(Francesary)	16 Ans	anv.	
A september and	1 1/1	Hagroth Hole		
0.1	A A A	at 101/1090- d	Bansa	
St	b. Dand Ansary			
JA.	8 - Kenda Dist	- purulia.		
V . (, runned to	. 0 00	£ 2 1 200	
(D)	owner of the see	zed which (T	ractor) navery	
	gistration No-W	18-55H-7710.	Engine No-	
oce	gistration No-W KZEANOO43 X	Charact Na	NBNABAEXPTK	K03914
RÝ	FK2EANOD43 X	chasses 160-1	1201111	
Research for delawirs	abound page caudinaun,	fromarit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date does of proportion	apa dazith): tewirumikasitute	(beniupes II. Jaediz etsua	one Red Colours	ed Mahinda
A 275 AT	Transfer training (1)	rathallm Ala- 6	11222 N. T. T. T. 10	tidles of to be to de police to
00000000	a al maid May	ADDAL HALLEY	PITER OSONU MIRE	red weth stone
ZEM ZY UU YS	ieu sisienimuduesi Londen	with sand ap	prose- 100 cft-	
. Total value of propert	len analest Annonys	NA		1
. Inquest report/U.D.C	asserva If any			. 0
FIR Contents: (Atlan	to manage straite il moutes le original contitos att d'as FIR e's	complaint TY	bed) of the complete	from tileto
. //	e original worter	Confederate Con	1	
e's tape	ted as FIR es	attached here	wells.	
240 160			22/2/2/2	200
			Officer-in	-Charge
			Kenda Pol	ce Station
			272/44/44/12 Pu	ulines and
Action taken: Since t	He above report severals control	masion of offence(s) was	379/414.414/12	The control of the co
21(1)(4) 01	- Mines & Mineral	s (R+D) Act	969	*******************************
		C		
-		***************************************		
-	ed took on the investmentant	Specied SI Roads	cot Banergee of	Kengo take up the
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigation to P.S.	medica SI Roads	at Banerfee of on point of jurisdict	Kendo take up the on. FIR read over to
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigation of to P. S. Int. admitted to be correctly re	inected S/ Poads	ca + Banerfee of on point of jurisdiction to the Completoant laform	con. FIR read over to ant tree of cost.
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigations to P. S. Int, admitted to be correctly re	inected S/ Pondy	n to the Complainant Inform	ant free of cost.
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigations to P. S. Int, admitted to be correctly re	ecorded and a copy give	n to the Complainant Inform	ant free of cost.
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigations to P. S. Int, admitted to be correctly re	ecorded and a copy give	og/a4/202	ant free of cost.
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigation of to P. S. Int, admitted to be correctly re	ecorded and a copy give	n to the Complainant Inform	ant free of cost.
registered the case ar	to P. S. Int, admitted to be correctly re	scorded and a copy give	no the Complainant Inform 9/04/202 no Officer in-Charge, Police:	ant free of cost. 2 . Station with
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigational to P. S. Int, admitted to be correctly re	Signature of the	no the Complainant Inform 12 09/04/202 no Officer in Charge, Police 1584 GOSWAMI	ant tree of cost. 2 · With Station with
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigational to P. S. Int, admitted to be correctly re	Signature of the	no the Complainant Inform 12 09/04/202 no Officer in Charge, Police 1584 GOSWAMI	ant tree of cost. 2 . With
registered the case ar	nt, admitted to be correctly re	Signature of the	no the Complainant Inform 12 09/04/202 no Officer in Charge, Police 1584 GOSWAMI	ant tree of cost. 2 . With
registered the case are restigation/transférred complainant/information of the case are restigation/transférred complainant/information of the case are restigation/transférred to complain and complain are restigation of the case are restigation/transférred to case are restigation/transférred to complain and transférred to case are restigation/transférred to complain and transférred t	nt, admitted to be correctly re	Signature of the	no the Complainant Inform 12 09/04/202 no Officer in Charge, Police 1584 GOSWAMI	ant tree of cost. 2 . With
registered the case are restigation/transférred complainent/information of the case are restigation/transférred complainent/information of the case are restigation/transférred complainent/information of the case are restigation/transférred to complaine the case are restigation to case and case are restigation to case are restigation to case are restigation to case and case are restigation to case are restigation to case and case are restigation to case are	nt, admitted to be correctly re	Signature of the	og/a4/202	ant tree of cost. 2 . With
registered the case are restigation/transférred to Compleinent/Information (Compleinent/Information (Compleinent/Informat	nt, admitted to be correctly re	Signature of the	no the Complainant Inform 12 09/04/202 no Officer in Charge, Police 1584 GOSWAMI	ant free of cost. 2 . Miles Station with

1007

No. The Officer-In-Charge, Kenda P.S. Dist- Purulia.

Ref.: Kenda PS GDE No. 246 dated 09.07.2022.

Sir,

In producing herewith the accused person namely Hajrath Ansary (27 Yrs.), S/o- SK. Daud Ansary of Vill- Bansa, PS- Kenda, Dist- Purulia along with seized article i.e. one Red colour Mahindra B 275 DI tractor having Reg. No-WB 55A-7710, Engine No- RJK2EAN0043, Chassis No –MBNABAEXPJRK 03914 attached with Trolley loaded with sand approx. 100 cft.

The fact of the case in brief is that on 09/07/2022 I along with C/-1535 Dharanidhar Mondal, NVF- 159 Dhiren Hansda and HG-1926 Bidhan Tantubai all of Kenda PS were performing Day mobile duty. During mobile duty on 09/07/2022 at about 12.25 hrs. when we reached at Bansa Village found that the above noted tractor was coming from Kangasabati River side under Kenda PS. On seeing the Police party driver of the said vehicle stopped his tractor in a distance and he tried to fled away after keeping the tractor near at Bansa Hari Mandir but we manage to detain the driver of the said tractor. On demand the driver of the said tractor failed to produce any valid documents in respect of the said tractor and loaded sand. It is ascertained that the owner and driver of the said tractor loaded the said sand by illegal manner for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly in a clandestine business. So seized one Red colour Mahindra B 275 DI tractor having Reg. No-WB 55A-7710, Engine No- RJK2EAN0043, Chassis No -MBNABAEXPJRK 03914 attached with Trolley loaded with sand approx. 100 cft. under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them and also arrested the driver of the said tractor after preparing memo of arrest duly signed by the accused driver. I also informed him regarding ground of arrest and arranged to inform his relatives. Thereafter arrange another driver from my source and brought the tractor at Kenda PS. So there have sufficient reason to belief that driver and owner of the said seized tractor procured the said sand by fraudulently means or theft by any means for transporting the same to clandestine business.

Under the above facts and circumstances kindly take lawful action against the owner and arrested driver of the seized tractor having Engine No- RJK2EAN0043, Chassis No – MBNABAEXPJRK 03914 attached with Trolley loaded with sand approx. 100 cft.

Enclo:-

1. Memo of Arrest

2. Seizure List dtd. 09/07/22

Received on 09/07/2022 at 14.15 hrs.

and started kenda p.8 case No- 60/22

dated-09/09/2022 U/8-37-9/4/1/4/1/208

9 pc & 21(1)(4) of Mines & Minerals

(R+D) Act 1967

Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia Yours faithfully,

SK. Rahamon

(PSI SK Rahaman) Kenda PS, Dist- Purulia. Date- 09/07/2022